BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Meeting Date: January 7, 2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Low Bid: Award of Contract, Solicitation No. 104850, in the amount of \$2,046,998.00 (Total Bid Amount) to the lowest responsive bidder, The Ashton Company (Headquarters in Tucson, AZ) for construction of the Pantano Interceptor Harrison Road – Milmar to Escalante Project No. 3HME02. Funding Source: RWRD Obligations. Administering Department: Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department.

RECOMMENDED FIRM	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
The Ashton Company	\$2,046,998.00
OTHER FIRMS	
Action Direct LLC dba Red Point Contracting	\$2,186,905.00
Granite Construction Company	\$2,171,300.00
Meridian Engineering Company	\$2,217,320.00
S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.	\$2,274,982.00
Borderland Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,353,301.36
SunWestern Contractors	\$2,531,049.59
Quest Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$2,563,563.00
Innova Engineering, LLC	\$2,801,524.00
B&F Contracting, Inc.	\$3,437,505.00
Achen-Gardner Construction, LLC	\$4,074,000.00

The Engineers	Estimate f	or this pro	ject was 🖁	31,351	,320.00.

١	Jumbar	of Responses:	11
11	41 II	OF RESOURSES	

Contract Officer: Jerome Rizzo, 724-3245

Procurement Department

AMS# CT-WW-1400000000000000245

Please return to Harry Lewis

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG	
ITEM NO	